

ADDENDUM NO. 1
TO THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP)
FOR HVAC MODIFICATIONS AND UPGRADES
FOR THE CITY OF HYATTSVILLE, MARYLAND RFP
#DPW17-004

Tuesday, November 7, 2017

The City of Hyattsville, Maryland, hereafter the "City", is issuing this Addendum #1 on November 7, 2017 to amend and clarify information and specifications included in RFQ #DPW17-004, HVAC Modifications and Upgrades. Addendum #1 included questions submitted before the 5pm, November 6, 2017 deadline and answers. There are no other changes to the RFP. There is no change to the submission date or time. This addendum is incorporated into RFQ #DPW17-004 and any associated contract documents as if fully set out in the original RFP. **Proposer must acknowledge the receipt of Addendum #1 by signing this addendum where indicated and including this addendum as part of your proposal package.**

QUESTIONS RECEIVED TO DATE

Addendum #1

Question 1 – What is the target temperature for heating/cooling?

Answer 1 – The target temperature will be between 60 and 70 degrees.

Question 2 – What is the target humidity level?

Answer 2 – The target humidity level will be between 40-50%.

Question 3 – Is a bid bond required?

Answer 3 – According to City procurement policy a bid bond is required if the amount of the bid or proposal exceeds \$100,000.00.

Question 4 – Is there a budget for this work?

Answer 4 – There is not a proposed budget at this time.

Question 5 – Are there architectural drawings available?

Answer 5 –The city does not have any drawings of the structure available at this time.

END OF ADDENDUM #1

Hal W. Metzler, Jr. EI
City of Hyattsville, Project Manager

I acknowledge receipt of addendum #1 for this RFQ DPW17-004 and have enclosed it as part of the proposal package.

Company

Signature

Date
